

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

Vice Chancellor's Secretariat Rajbati, Burdwan-713104

vc@buruniv.ac.in Ph.:9474463541

No. V/M-2/71 Dated 6th April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that a Committee is constituted with the following members to conduct an *Internal Audit* on the key aspects of Account and Finance of the University of Burdwan for the last five years (2019-20 to 2023-24).

The Committee is entitled to access all financial matters and discuss with any person associated to the University of Burdwan.

Teachers, Officers, Officials and Stake Holders of this University are advised to co-operate in full with the committee.

The Committee shall furnish its report within one month.

- 1. Dr. Swapan Kumar Pan, Former Principal, Guskara Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan Chairman
- 2. Shri Sibangsu Datta, Former Audit and Accounts Officer, B.U.
- 3. Shri Sujan Das, Accounts Officer, B.U.
- 4. Shri Indra Narayan Ghosh, Audit & Accounts Officer, B.U. Convenor

B

Vice Chancellor The University of Burdwan

No. V/M-2/71/1(100)

Dated 6th April, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

- 1. Dr. Swapan Kumar Pan, Former Principal, Guskara Mahavidyalaya, Burdwan
- 2. Shri Sibangsu Datta, Former Audit and Accounts Officer, B.U.
- 3. Shri Indra Narayan Ghosh, Audit & Accounts Officer, B.U.
- 4. Shri Sujan Das, Accounts Officer, B.U.
- 5. The Finance Officer, B.U.
- 6. The Registrar, B.U.
- 7. The Controller of Examinations, B.U.
- 8. The Heads/TICs of all Academic Departments, B.U.
- 9. All Officers, B.U.
- 10. The President/General Secretary, BUTA/BUOA/BUKS/BUKU/BVCS/ABRSM(H.E.).
- 11. The System Engineer & In-Charge, Computer Centre/Webmaster, B.U. with a request to place this notification on the University Website.
- 12. Office of the Vice Chancellor, B.U./P.A. to Pro Vice Chancellor, B.U./Office of the Registrar, B. U.

de

Vice Chancellor